

12 December 1995

DEPARTMENT O	RDER)	DESIGNATION	OF E	NGR.	EMMANUEL	PALACIO
No. 222)	AS OIC-ASSI	STANT	DISTR	ICT ENG	INEER OF
No. LLL)	DAVAO CITY	ENGINE	ERING	DISTRI	CT, DPWH
Series of 19	95)	REGION XI				

In the interest of the service and pursuant to Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124 dated 30 January 1987, Engr. EMMANUEL PALACIO is hereby designated as OIC-Assistant District Engineer of Davao City Engineering District, DPWH Region XI vice Engr. Fernando Ongkingko, reassigned.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Mr. Palacio is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of Assistant District Engineer.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

CREGORIO R. VIGILAR Secretary